

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS & YEAR ENDED 31.03.2008**

	Three Months Ended <u>31.03.2008</u> (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended <u>31.03.2007</u> (Unaudited)	Year Ended <u>31.03.2008</u> (Unaudited)	Year Ended <u>31.03.2007</u> (Audited)
1. Net Sales / Income from Operations	36242	31829	133781	127177
2. Other Income	1536	1378	4514	2733
3. Total Income (1+2)	37778	33207	138295	129910
4. Expenditure				
(a) (Increase) / decrease in stock in trade & work in progress	(112)	633	(1078)	(855)
(b) Consumption of raw material/traded goods	19907	18217	77761	78808
(c) Purchase of Traded goods	578	-	1432	128
(d) Employee cost	2023	1715	7530	6554
(e) Depreciation	1884	1897	7655	7605
(f) Other expenditure	<u>9386</u>	<u>6866</u>	<u>30065</u>	<u>26246</u>
(g) Total	<u>33666</u>	<u>29328</u>	<u>123365</u>	<u>118486</u>
5. Interest	2498	1297	7573	4728
6. Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
7. Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (3) - (4+5+6)	1614	2582	7357	6696
8. Tax expense	(870)	1035	1126	2481
9. Net profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (7-8)	2484	1547	6231	4215
10. Extraordinary Items (net of tax expenses)	-	-	-	-
11. Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (9-10)	2484	1547	6231	4215
12. Paid-up equity share capital (FV Rs 10/-)	6497	5158	6497	5158
13. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous financial year				43334
14. EPS (in Rs.)				
a) Before Extraordinary Items				
Basic	4.45	3.22	11.22	8.85
Diluted	3.19	2.48	8.55	7.62
b) After Extraordinary Items				
Basic	4.45	3.22	11.22	8.85
Diluted	3.19	2.48	8.55	7.62
15. Public shareholding				
- No. of shares	37656939	26575470	37656939	26575470
- Percentage of shareholding	57.93%	51.47%	57.93%	51.47%